

## BLUEBERRY BRULEE CHEESECAKE

Our famous New York cheesecake with a generous swirl of blueberries and a brulee finish.

2192g | pre-portioned into 16 serves

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

|              | Serving Size:<br>137.00         |                                 |
|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|              | Average Quantity<br>per serving | Average<br>Quantity<br>per 100g |
| Energy       | 1880kj                          | 1370kj                          |
| Protein      | 7.3g                            | 5.3g                            |
| Fat, total   | 29.9g                           | 21.8g                           |
| - saturated  | 19.3g                           | 14.1g                           |
| Carbohydrate | 37.7g                           | 27.5g                           |
| - sugars     | 28.4g                           | 20.7g                           |
| Sodium       | 186mg                           | 136mg                           |

### INGREDIENTS

Cream Cheese (35%) (Milk, Cream, Salt, Stabilisers (410, 412), Starter Culture), Sugar, Biscuit Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening, Vanilla Powder, Golden Syrup), Thickened Cream (Cream (Milk), Gelatine), Blueberry Filling (10%) (Blueberries (40%), Reconstituted Apple Juice (39%), Sugar, Thickener (1422), Vegetable Gum (440), Food Acids (330, 331), Natural Colour (120), Natural Flavour, Preservatives (202, 223), Mineral Salt (509)), Egg, Sour Light Cream (Milk, Cream, Milk Solids, Culture), Margarine (Contains Emulsifiers (471, 322), Mixed Tocopherol (307b), Natural Colour (160a)), Glaze (Contains Gelling Agents (440iii, 407, 415), Acidifiers (330, 331iii, 341iii)), Stabiliser (410, 460, 412), Vanilla Essence

### ALLERGENS

**Contains** Wheat;Egg;Milk;Soybeans;Sulphites

**May Contain** Tree nuts



**Country of Origin** Made in Australia from at least 80% Australian ingredients  
**Storage** Keep Frozen<-18°C. Thaw and Store refrigerated below 5°C and use within 5 days.

**Frozen Shelf Life** 364 days

**Refrigerated Shelf Life** 5 days

**Ambient Shelf Life** 3 days

### INNER CARTON

**Serves** 16 serves per carton

**Gross Weight** 2.33kg

**Dimensions** H 81mm x W 277mm x L 283mm

**Barcode** 9331043002951

### OUTER CARTON

**Gross Weight** 4.90kg

**Dimensions** H 86mm x W 291mm x L 566mm

**Barcode** 19331043002958

### QUICK INFO



**DISCLAIMER:** Priestleys endeavours to ensure the information from this website is current. Sometimes changes are made in ingredients. You must always rely on the nutritional, ingredient and allergen information on the packaging. You will appreciate Priestleys accepts no responsibility for any loss or injury suffered by any person relying upon any information from this website which differs from the information on the packaging of our product.